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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:


Question Number:     2082


Date of Publication:   24 October 2014

NA IQP Number:         21


Date of Reply:             11 November 2014

“Mr G R Krumbock (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:

(a) How many copies of his department’s annual report for the (i) 2012-13 and (ii) 2013-14 financial years were produced and (b)(i) at what cost were these reports produced and (ii) to whom were these reports circulated?”

NW2549E

REPLY:

2012-13 2013-14
(a) (i) 500 copies (a) (ii) 500 copies
(b) (i) R171 688.56 (b) (i)R162 078.36

(b) (ii) The Annual Reports were distributed to the following institutions and organisations as part of the NDT’s legislative requirements and to keep relevant stakeholders informed of the Department’s activities:

 Ministry
 NDT Senior Management
 Parliament
 National Treasury
 Provincial Departments of Tourism
 Premiers
 Legal deposit libraries
 National and Provincial libraries
 Statutory bodies
 Tourism stakeholders
 Tourism and Parks authorities
 Tertiary institutions
 Non-governmental organisations
 Social Responsibility Implementation (SRI) offices
 Tourism Enterprise Programme (TEP) offices
 The Culture, Arts, Tourism, Hospitality and Sport Sector Education and Training

Authority (CATHSSETA) offices
 Departmental events

